MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(Abstract)

Fee structure for Ph.D Programme – Recommendations of the University Research Committee – Approved – Orders issued.

	ACADEMIC A1 SECTION
U.O. No.108 /A1/2013/Acad.	Dated, Priyadarsini Hills, 01.01.2014

Read: 1. U.O.No.5054/AI/2011/Acad dated 12.09.2011.

2. Minutes of the meeting of the University Research Committee held on 11.11.2013.

ORDER

As per paper read as (1) above, University had fixed the fee structure for Ph.D course work and examination with effect from 2010 admission.

The University Research Committee held on 11.11.2013 considered the above and as per item No.IX, XII and XIX of the minutes of the meeting of the University Research Committee vide paper (2) read above, resolved to recommend to modify the U.O. read (1) above due to lack of clarity and also resolved to recommend the following fee structure for Ph.D Programme.

SI.No.	Item	Fee	
1.	Aptitude Test 🔺	Rs.1,000/-	
2.	Remuneration for evaluation of Ph.D thesis	Rs.1,000/-	
3.	Remuneration to Chairperson for conducting Ph.D open defense	Rs.1,000/-	
	<i>n</i>	Regular Students	Teachers/Scientists/ Employees
4.	*Semester fee	Rs.2,000/- per semester	Rs.5,000/- per semester
5.	Library fee (for all subjects)	Rs.400/- per year	Rs.750/- per year
6.	Laboratory fee (for Science subjects)	Rs.1,000/- per year	Rs.1,500/- per year
7.	Course Work fee (for those doing in one semester)	Rs.2,000/-	Rs.2,000/-
8.	Course Work fee (for those doing in 2 spells)		D 0 000/
	1 st Spell 2 nd Spell	and the second second	Rs.2,000/- Rs.2,000/-
9.	Course Work exam fee	Rs.400/- per paper	Rs.750/- per paper
10.	Course Work Pass Certificate/Grade Card fee	Rs.100/-	Rs.100/-

The Committee, further resolved to recommend that the course work fee shall be remitted to the account of the Head of the University Department/approved Research Centre where the candidate is doing course work. This amount can be used to meet the expenses regarding the course work in the particular research institution. The Vice-Chancellor, exercising powers under Chapter 3, Section 10(17) of the Mahatma Gandhi University Act, 1985, has approved the above recommendation of the University Research Committee.

The fee for aptitude test, course work, pass certificate/Grade card and revised rate of remuneration for evaluation of Ph.D thesis and conducting open defense shall come into force with immediate effect. All other fees shall have retrospective effect from July 2010 admission as ordered vide paper (1) read above.

The U.O. read as (1) above stands modified to this effect.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-K.M.MUHAMMED DEPUTY REGISTRAR I (Acad) For REGISTRAR

To

D

- 1. The Members of the Research Committee
- 2. The Director of Research
- 3. All Heads of Departments/Directors of Research Centres
- 4. PS to VC/PVC
- 5. PA to Registrar/CE/FO
- 6. DCDC/PRO
- 7. JR/DR/AR (Acad/Exam/Fin.)
- 8. Ac.AII/Ac.C/Ac.AX/EB X/Exam Audit/EA I/Fin.I/General Cash Sns.
- 9. Govt. Auditor
- 10. Information Centres/Enquiry
- 11. Stock File/File Copy/Records

File No. Ac.A1/2/5917/2011

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

.